ENROLLED ORDINANCE 175-94

5TH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT WITH NEW CINGULAR
WIRELESS AT THE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES SMOKESTACK

WHEREAS, Waukesha County owns a smokestack (the “Structure”) at the Health and
Human Services location, 500 Riverview Lane, the City of Waukesha, Waukesha County,
State of Wisconsin (the "Site"); and

WHEREAS, New Cingular Wireless PSC, LLC (“New Cingular Wireless”) currently leases
space on the Structure and at the Site for operation of a cellular communications facility
pursuant to a Lease Agreement dated December 1, 1998, as amended; and

WHEREAS, New Cingular Wireless desires to replace, modify or relocate various equipment,
antennas and/or feedlines on the Communications Facility in order to update aged
equipment; and

WHEREAS, the County is willing to permit the upgrades, and otherwise amend the Lease
with New Cingular Wireless without requiring an increase in rent.

THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF WAUKESHA ORDAINS that the Fifth
Amendment to Lease Agreement between the County and New Cingular Wireless PSC, LLC
for use of the Health and Human Services smokestack as a cellular tower and surrounding
lands is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Director of Emergency Preparedness or his designee is

authorized to execute the Fifth Amendment to Lease Agreement and any other
documents necessary to effectuate the intent thereof.

File Number: 175-0-094




5TH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT WITH NEW CINGULAR
WIRELESS AT THE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES SMOKESTACK

Presented by:
Law Enforcement Committee

N ////f//////

. g}ifﬁae[ A. Crowley /

Moeet

Tyler J. Foti

Darlene M. Johnson

i v B

'J/acob LaFontain

MWQM

Larry Nelson J

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,

Wisconsin, was presented to the We on:
Date: '3‘/4:;6'[516’01/

Margaret Wa an, County Clerk

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,
Wisconsin, is hereby:

Approved: X

Vetoed:

Date: ’4 ! 1-01.[ , %

Paul Farrow, County Executive

175-0-094



Market; WiSIL

Cell Sife Number: WI0159

Cell Site Name: Downlown Waukesha
Fived Asset Number: 10011988

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT (“Fifth Amendment”), dated
as of the latter of the signature dates below, is by and between Waukesha County, Wisconsin, a
quasi-municipal corporation, having a mailing address of 515 W. Moreland Blvd., Waukesha,
WI 53188 (“County™) and New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, having a mailing address of 1025 Lenox Park Blvd NE, 3rd Floor, Atlanta, GA 30319
(“Lessee”). :

WHEREAS, County and Lessee entered into a Lease dated December I, 1998, as
amended by that certain First Amendment to Lease dated June 26, 2012, as further amended by
that certain Second Amendment to Lease dated June 5, 2015, as further amended by that certain
Third Amendment to Lease dated October 19, 2018, and as further amended by that certain
Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement dated June 11, 2020 whereby County leased to Lessee
certain Premises, therein deseribed, that are a portion of the Property located at 500 Riverview
Avenue, Waukesha, WI 53188 for use as a cellular communications facility (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, among other things, the Agreement requires that modifications and
improvements to the Communication Facility desired by Lessee that would result in additional
equipment, change space requitements or change configuration, placement or number of
antennas or feedlines are subject to the County’s prior approval, and may result in demand for
increased rent or other modification of Agreement terms; and

WHEREAS, Lessee desites to change, modify or relocate various equipment, antennas
and/or feedlines on the Communication Facility, which the County is willing to approve so long
as the Agreement is otherwise amended as required hereby, and;

WHEREAS, County and Lessee, in their mutual interest, wish to amend the Agreement
as set forth below accordingly.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, County and Lessee
agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Additional Equipment Modification. County consents fo the installation and operation of
the additional antennas, associated cables and equipment described on the attached Exhibit B-3
(the “Additional Equipment”). County’s execution of this Fifth Amendment will signify
County’s approval of Exhibit B-3. Exhibit B-3 hereby replaces Exhibit B-2 to the Agreement.

Referred on: 03/04/21 File Number: 175-0-094 Referred to: JU 3




2. Other Terms and Conditions Remain. In the event of any inconsistencies between the
Agreement and this Fifth Amendment, the terms of this Fifth Amendment shall control. Except
as expressly set forth in this Fifth Amendment, the Agreement otherwise is unmodified and
remains in full force and effect. Each reference in the Agreement to itself shall be deemed also
to refer to this Fifth Amendment.

3. Capitalized Terms., All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same
meanings as defined in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their properly authorized
representatives to execute and seal this Fifth Amendment on the dates set forth below.

“COUNTY”

Waukesha County, Wisconsin, a quasi-
municipal corporation

By:
Name:
Title:
Date:

“LESSEL”

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company
By: AT&T Mobility Corporation
Its: Manager

By: Q&SE%V‘N ot

Naine: Andrew T, F!Ow_em Y
Title: Sr Ranl Galek & Con g
Date: i/ H,/?A'z;

[ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS APPEAR ON NEXT PAGE]

Referred on: 03/04/21 File Number: 175-0-094 Referred to: JU 4




LESSEE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

stamsor  LLLIMOS o

COUNTY OF D L(,/)Clﬁi
On the I | day of: ;5{& in the year éb%z before me, the undersigned, personally appeared

Andraw T.Flowars__, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on
the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

Officlal Seal
Kimberley Evans
Notary Public State of lltinois

Kimberley Evans ' i ¢
y & My Commission Expiras 09/17/2024 ¢

Printed Name:

My Commission Expires: ?"" / 7 '0)\ M%

COUNTY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Onthe  day of in the year before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/hei/their signature(s) on
the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the

instrument.

Notary Public

Printed Name:

My Commission Expires:

Referred on: 03/04/21 Fite Number: 175-0-094 Referred to: JU 5




213 SEA5+L8 [ELE) ANDHd MIADD TIHE LW THINGT 2585 JHL INTNTIND T ONOCUS AL LSTSIY IV SHIMASVAN YOI TGS '1E
TAYHON TIHATE SLOVINGD . DHITIAS V ONY ANTASHOIN IHINID Y NEIALSE LD (2330 SHARIOND SINILITE ONY TeoRUITTI R0 TLULUSH.  +
wIAWAN 133HS OOSLT SN FTIASRHECH NDIBEA LS B, Rk HNEAGD TIVHE IHAWZEN 0T TALTMLETY ENEHLY F1ZLHOA
L4 32INS 'an78 MOty 05 L5t DL Hi0 N0 - hOD DNIGNDE GV THIONNDNE EMISTME MIUSNWID L3 L+
ONMISNIONE DEL5wi 20 SOOHLIW “TY LYW ONITHYER §OxvONVIE ASTHMEINHLS DN SadS YNNG LN ANV HEIMOL YNIINY +
LI33HS T1LIL Y $3A0F QLS 50 SNGELLOTE NTRMLEE 2UINGSD AHv ] = 12205 WO SCUYONYLE TVENLDNELS
-, HCtD3:0ud TYLHIWNDTUIANS ooz vl ANLSATNI L 3L
SrBrpus (oig) ey WEOTTR ~ ACLEAG HAMOC D0 -WODRTRLUON LLELL [EHY  + NGLUIGE HIHIH TEV HET L3 SHE 13536 o5 w0 | SILON WHBNAD | IND
1L L33HE N34 VSV 4 . SHOLGINNDS TI0v0 TVEMGR SIEND VIGHODTSS  +  IVNAvW TDSiY) RCUDMAISHED TIALS 50 BLALLSM NVATHY  »
5408 1} YOSVl IOV OO SURNTATDRS NOURTIVESM WaaNID ALY vN0ITL = SLIHINOD  + simoro |oo S135H5 NOLYHLIDRAS [
O Y ONIAYI T LEEL ) LIWNEOUXT RALTAT HEH. QMY 0D IR LS B0 4 SINZHIRINDTE
vIN SHOLLIOS MHDMUSN JELSW AXTDILVD NOUYDOT o uhauunﬁm wmﬁw..zon uquuu..sh._wwﬁ I SNIRTITE ‘84T (e} n&.ﬁ%& ._.uw__mduﬂn._u ._Mmuﬁum - owoca ° SIe3d WD 2
NI FITVII0A FDUME KO SIMLTVES T30 [ PEERE g - E NI
*0F HENAD HIAMOL — ANPRGINGT  + NOLUGE LSEINIML HEW ATINGD TIVHS Sdom BHOOYULNGD = ek 0 FINAINDS Y ksl
e mnﬂ L8} ENOHS OtOELI373 20 SNIONOYD ‘2000 NRLDZUAES BHINIHSL (20200 N »
A HENMO HIMOL v DRI 04 L0 CICNIMOIZLRLHOM: 33~ SLNIHONTI eIl 0 SLACMT YRNELNY 0
2EELLODL HGCH HLH 'INY NILEHLRAR 1 FERLEAS HYDIMII staL+ {a8H) 3000 WARIITATT UGN 16 »
HEVOL NFORIZHY GNNGHR Y 30 ST WLHvE ON SN el 360 3000 ONITENG TVHOILYNUIENI 103 = Sootirs o NOLYAZTR HAMOL 2
b N0 W
PRI DNIMMOTIOS BHL 50 ENOLUAS IEILV SHL G1 SNINBOANDD LON S50 1iv3d acggme (0 NYd 23 ¥
. ELLES N “DUNBANYHIS Q4 JSNELSNGD 38 OL 5] Stivld IS3HL N ONIHLON "S3LUeCHLNY SNINIZAOS TYI0T SHL AB GILACAY S 3000 SNMOTIOD TOT 9 233HS 3t 11
SFHCS 1N YHSITHNVAA MM TeNGLEN 056 LNV T HHL 30 SNOHIAZ LNFHHNG THL HEM 30RVENOD0Y 1 QRTTYAISNI QHY GINEOAER 58 TIVHS STYRIELVN ORV HEDM TV
ANNIAY MIALAUIAR 005 "SE00 ALTNGON L3l P ——— aLve AT | ATY MOLJRISLa AZAHS
E 3
SSIVGAY ZUS NTIOD VHEAS AIGANI L3THS
AL ihn WHE SSTUTAY TUS
VHSIHNAYAM HMGINMOA FNIAY MIIASIAN 005
. IVAVIE A0/ THOIEE SILCH SYNCH v 40 (i STINETY
S2WVN LIS AMOLOSHIA LOTroEd TR DI O0A SRICFEE ST15NEYS ONNOHDEEONA SIRYLISIEYG 40 NOLYOOTNYLED OL
s5HOIM CREA000LONM, ‘1120w
alaue
ALNAOS WHSEDIAYAL INSALDCSHA
A3FAT TN "ETUAZ e
ki SLIAS QAR SHOHIY 29 ISWLLLE INDILYAZTS ONNOHD
SUDIINIOS NIOMSN
LBRILCTRE FAnLIBNDY
U @ w m Eﬁ. “4HZIM FHL NG 30 T NOLIVNILSSA 'L4T7 Kuifil, ‘JHDle Nuind
e DALV BAY WSS A D10 LI NLL ‘953 QRYTIUON M GEND JHSIN Nund
140 T2V *15 HIBEN 3 SENCTSE ONY JHORE AUHDITS SNURL GATR SH0LaTx
) ‘D6 WO 0898 {1) TIvLSNI {5 S YHGTHITA HOJ SHOIS) GATE THOSUTY OLNG 1357 NNk oL 53NV
L0l 3135 - 2¢0 AdAl RNLINELE . Z 5437 31 25N WHEERINYAL N} NOJLYNILEIC HNOA OL 0ATA O¥00SY NG
D SHUINYIUD vOZ (8) TIVLSNI mnz_Eou.vmmmnmlxmmz:M%m <m.mmx;¢§>.§ THVANDL B5T LIS
SUGLIOLKOEN gt 3V - TAYL "M VL OLNO SNRILNCD "NOSIGYW TRIVADL M.
-—nﬁh-< —— SHNMYL WEMOL 00 DAY 84{1) TIVLSNI ¥6-104 V1L 11 DIV, OL SINWEE JHSRI IHL 350 N Gr ST bET
[ oy, - " >
e s ek g Z "S0d NG ZL5/58 i SId () /m 218 1L-Smad (8} 30v43Y 2SN HOS SNOIS MOTIGA M VS L] NG STNILIGD O, Lo
O GAYVIHA p A = - C SEVLSYZLNT 04 SNDIS MAOTICH RO THL LY 1357 350 FIHAVMTIAN
PP — s oose | 2 "S0d NO SYNNILNY pHOS-A59-7HNN (€} /M SYNNALNY D580 1-HHNES @. A0V PLONTU S04 SIS MOTIO: 03 SHLLY 551 4T3 S
“QAUEHTEL GIENDUITIOS GNOINOSIVIEFEVLAR ¥6Q ALV.LSHALNYS ¢ SLVLTHIIN OUYAMOL 418 X2
MO DS S MOV SHL LNGHIIM P, die 2dos NOl1dI¥953d L23Aroud ‘B4v2 L B3N T LHOR] SHL 38N "NISKOOSIM INHALAD "GVOR
I TN A0 LB AN MO o L TIOL "M ¥EA MO AVLE OLIMOS THL I LI5T B3 "CVOH TIOL "M #6'] GING
H 4] BDUIW OV TIOL "N PAT- OLNG 303N IO TIOL “MISNODSTAN THYMOL N
D MO AUVAINNS LIS 104 7621 404 B4 X3 THYL 'TveH TIOL "5 06 O AVLS
OL 193 S35 YT FI0L S 08 GLNG ORI b il $GH3 59T X3 VL
Sav-sTa0s [FpE—_— A NI CATE a2l B2 Vs dry i a?..wm WA PEL N PSR mxu.ﬁ
AUyt 305 NO 3NNILNGI 'TvoY TIDL 'S 06| OLNC AN ONV CEVOIHIT
[ iioinacal Acmm omu wm w:—.lw Q6 HOS SNDIS METI0 HH0d BHE ¥ AHORY J33) v G5 BAFISERDUN
e ateyop eeudex SR SRS AR
Tty BTy D1 ANVIISHTIHL TSN 'O it 31 Y d
e R LO3r0Ed TNDLLYN OLNG LHOI NUNE “lbid TYNOILYN TUVMCL LA NENZ ‘AN
PO [CuEDy AQ P IVHOLVN QuvASD L LHDIE NHML "Andid TwNOILYN OUVMOL LHOR NufiL
LRSI MuNL AR TYNOUYN DEYMO L HLEHON GYaH
UM QIEETOCM FOHE SMODYIN DNTION Nt 305785 43D
H SLI0S T DUREINNVHOS At TYNOILYH D56 ‘B350 J74Y HOU
e T Sh Ew W VHSIMNVYM NMOLNMOJ HINYN LIS
Y @ ] NgionwizNgs | azoo N RV SNOLLOIYIC
s | S O X XK XK XK 6SLOIA NIFINNN I1IS
il SLOSrOUd ALT
A53L£03 'ON NISHOSSHA A P
R E LT IRt AN Y e NOLHIIE
o0 a1ve ]
Witz v L VAR TR
-t N j
IVAOULDY ALTIHOW LBLY
2iva SUITYNV 153TOUS LTV
aivo RITDUNYIM LOAr0Nd 22 LTLY 4
AIVG RITENYEL SONYIEWOD DEUSYIY
da FISMYIDE4S Ve OZISVIN
ET) BIQVR KITOOR VR DTABVI
stva RN NIHDARLENGD DTS
ER ROV NSLESINEaY 2LS a1
IYADHAAY 121V AW ALINIDIA

7

Referred to: JU

File Number: 175-0-094

Referred on: 03/04/21



[ St
WIGWNN L23IHS

NVl ALIS
I 133HT

WIN
1 HSNMO WEMOL

BEGELO0)
SNOLNDOT VS

BILES 1M “THSENAYM
HANSAY MIIAUIALS 005

$SIHOAY 34IS

THSEMOYM NMOLNMOD
HAmenN IS

E30IM
qi3us

L0545 TN T THAS Rl
B BLIRS G0 EHO ey Y

SUCRHRIOS MIOMIEHN
58Selr

A8 Q3dvdIEd

A
121V =

O] 3vdThed

"I LIMOR O] TATRTIOS
WuDML BN DRLE WS 30 MOTSEINGSd 3L LOQRLIM
SOMAVHE FEAHE J0 15V LN D TT0kita THL

TN AR AL 40HH SISLNSANZOD
AEIHL W TFNVLNTD NOTLWA LTI THE

SOl JTYIS WH0NT

SRR TS W VL L

WYid TLS

DEV-0TR0T Do L1030 S
L] HR Oy
Y T T
Hrn AE by

Wiy, 0| | e
3 OFnES | | NGiLauzad L)

SIFLLINDAS

DHNITUNE DNILEE

%

OMITHRE DNILSIXT

TLEMEIVLS DNULECE =4

1]

CE3L5-3 "ON NISNODSIM
B OINVROW TEVHI Y

4 gy
&
g

My

“nlllr”””’
LA, i
=
&
of 1N
it

\\‘\

o
. F
/2
L8
i
(N

(SLODAYT YANAINY
04 03 133HS 3IS)
OIS RITHONOSD DMILSHE

DN bERGd DO DAY B4 (i} aay
gg9s {1} ooy

SUIYSHE YOz [0) aav)
ZNIRAND WOHING LAY DNUSIXT

8

Referred to: JU

File Number: 175-0-094

Referred on: 03/04/21



=0
YISWNN JT3RS

NOLLVATTI ¥3MoL
UL LSTHS

YiM
O ™WIANMO WEMOL

88SLEODE
NQILYOOY V2

BELES 1M 'WHETHAOTM
INKIAY MIIAUIARE 00§

‘SS3N0avV 3LS

YHESIHAMYM NMOLKMOA
SINYN SLS

SSL0IM
‘o1 3us

DL I TTUNSIDOA
L} IS TATG Jathaeiv 208

SUGHNOS YIOMIBN
J3 s

‘AT QoS

A
1BLY 5

THOd OIS

TR 2 SROHNTOS
HHOMLINTR SV 40 NOISELTITd AHL INOHLIM

ML AT OBMYLNGD ROUYHEG N B0,

23vsERNE R AFIC U IR
Wi oLy
Baf TR OIHD
T prprenec

0| NGLDNNZINGD [EEELy

vid
ARCIACE /3| NOLANIS3E 31vg

SITLLIRDAS

OSBRI "ON NISNODSIM
“F'd "OFWYHOW TIvRdv

\.S%wéoo LIRS

Y
s

SUDLDZS CHILRSIXE

UIAMDL ONLLSDA

BLOTFD NO NIMVL S010Hd

LrQiml STTYOS SEGUE
ArQEEk STV LKL

NOLLYASYS 33Mal

RN AR

AN s

==

HEEE

LUIV SN

SHNAHL UIMO 0 BMY B (3! CRECIOUL 1
SANNEL W20 T DAY 1) DNILSING S I
IT0¥0 UIDS UV T4,
AW MBI v 24 Lk

e

YNMILNY * €0 LIIMS 335)
(6 40 "dAL) FYNNIINY LRLY

YuQr3 g {21) ensea e

SYNNELNY LTLY.

FL8L femm]|
SYNNIINY LBLY
Fulrbe o |

SYNMALNY 174
&8 —

ISHYila Hod SLAGAT]

"HAYON SRl WeiHd 38 OL KINWIDY YHNZLINY 1TV +
"SevD NOLLVAIIREL O STWET WHODS 'STTEYD N SUIdNNF
WOLICE ‘NP TS HH 2 ITIONINGD L3k 'S.A0d 28wl
"SI HEIMGT JIUNDY 3T TIVISNI T AvOvIO 10MLNOD Loy
JANIAYE NOILYRINS NG S VNNELNY [LSTHE KOISEQ 4Y OJ. Waded «

HAMAL 39 0L
Frwoh )

DRSO3 YO SISKTYNY

TYELLOOLS LNPOW SKOLONOS XIOMLEN D318V HLM A0S ONV mMaARE TIWHE 20

TGN

SHLON SDNINFITY

9

Referred to: JU

1 175-0-054

File Number

03/04/21

Referred on



&0
HHEWAN 1330S

SANRAYT YHNIIMY
ERLHEES

N
Q1 EINMO EIMOL

E6LLA0L
NOWYDOT v

2BLES IM ‘VHSIHAVM
SBNIAY MIUTAR 005

“$E38AAV 31IS

THEIMNYM NMOLNIAOO
SNV ZLIS

6510IM
‘Qraus

TIALE I TTILNGla e
AL ILNG QAT PNV 203

SUGINOS HIoMIBN
Jolse-

AQ OEYVdEEd

e
LIS

THOS CEYYEEHA

“QALLTIHO B SROILMOE
NHOMLIN DI 40 NOISTIel 2 FHL LIOHI.
EONARYIT A, A0 A ANV HD M Tult
QIBMCOUSTY 1001 DMSNYD 1 MGILONOgHSTY
“Tafwn AB ANYLIR 00U §1 S LNIHIIG
F53HL NEOSKIVANGD REUVNEGINT 80,

SIVELA0L 0N 1930 BT
L
T T T
bl AR NAOEG

Y 0 | HOILINHISNOY [
AAQINGE [ndu| NOHdIHPERQ 3G
Trrieians

Q5848 "ON MIBNODISIAL
2'd "CHVHON TEHdYY

]

WISl STTVDS AT
WG TS WKL

ARCAYT YHNILNY GIS0A0Ud

Wb B LAGAYT SNELSIE
(SHCAFS € "aAL}
o < LR ST (L] SMLSea
%u 18 SLre SN (3) DNILSDE
(51058 an)
SH-BST-FHNN- 3dDOSIINGD
PN LN 11 NS

QNS 533
IVOAVH SNILSHE

W88 B LNOAYT ONLLSDE

BEICLHHNES - 3.

{5u0L038 € Al

Qs 24
drIAYH DNUSIXS

054 B AROAVT SNILSTGE

{suungEs & taa)
THIWREEPHNN * 240ITINNID
YHMILNY 317 GAS040%d

GRS B0
SYORVY DNILSEE

(5501036 £ dAL
TENISH UPVP SPRUY SNSOdOM
938 Rwr sy 1) oMisra

(0L £ el

S IENANGD

UHNENY SLA/ELT DNLESIS

SYIL BNTI-06LRaLT () oraitsia
oS (1) sRusta

e TS ST L A5k
ST VIS WLl R T —

LNQAYT VNHILNT DRILSIXG

LINGE 53

w0=89 D LAGAN] ONILSIXT

YDA SNLLSIS

(SHOLDSS £ Al

REYISTIN - YL ENZ-O5 LI (1} ONLLSDR
29 51r St (1) ONILIRE

VA8 Epk SOk [} ONILSDG

IsHoLs3E T dat)
TA-BSITHIN ~ SIOOSHND
WHNIANY 301 DRUSIXD

WwOrSL T LNOAVT ORILSDE

(5801035 € dAL
0590 IHHNRS ~Z40ISHNDD
FAQINAY ~ YNNSLNY TL1 ONILSDG

Qinbs woa
AYOAVY ONLSE

ISUOLDES ¢ gl
02 Jorr SR (K ONLSDE
FDYISTY ~ 748 La75rnd M DRILSEG

(SHOLDIS € dAY)
GS90L-HHNES - 2A0ISHINGT
WRNALNY SLATVELT DNILSIXE

(01055 £'dAl)
YL BOEI-S6L901E (W ONILSIXS
2SNy (L} ONULSHE

TUNOS G

SYDAVY DNILSXT

SYITNALNY NIAVUI0 NOLLYHVLIES ilveingie OZHIND3YN Mivleo
Ok JROFIN SY SLNNOW YNNIINY LAHS Ol CFEN AYW U2TTelsm »
NELLYHEY IS YNNG A4DH3A 07312 01 H3TTWLENI »
SPRNALNY ZHNOOL NSEMIEE NOILYHVdES NIR L0 NIVANYK -
“SWNNILNY SN SLVOORIIDIY
Ol G35IND3Y SV STd1d SNIINNOIN 3% d2H /00v /ALYDQTad =
"HARISROSHE I
NI NOLLYIRIO- T OLSOTY HOS 193HS NOIES0 4 0L 243«
“AINVETIOSIQ ANY WO S WIINIONT JH LRIV H LM 2LVNITE00D
F NOLLOMUISNOS OL B0 AJIEEA 0L MOLIYELNGD Sd4d
NG O3SYR QANNGSY UV SHLINDY ¥ SNOLLISOd WNNZINY SNILSEE o

10

Referred to: JU

File Number: 175-0-094

Referred on: 03/04/21



2
g3annm £33HS

FTNAIHIS AY
S1LIL 1334

YIN
O YENAG WEMOL

BBGHFO0L
INOLYOCT VA

BELES 1M 'WHSINAYM
SANIAY MIIAMAALY 005

NCLLINBLSNGD DL B0 SOHY A0 NOISHIA INIOSH
S0 SvU0SUOON] QHY AdIHTA OL HOLDYVEINGD TWudNID
08"t & NOISIA SO
DUEHRDO7L¥0 S04k 3HL NO J3SvE JauYdadd IN0IHDE 30

BETUGIY ILS
FHSINNYM NMOIHMOS [
SN DS
caava loz) saus o) mun...wsn.._“um_n_ S (58] - SYHKILHY (8] FIwLoL
£5101M
G BAIS - - - - 4ZBSLrr ShH (1 - .
o aery o b > Y4 o Fa FYISMNN - THOTSHNOT 0BLNAO0LALT ¥3
CHIZE D TTURS WA
114 TR AT ANV 05 . . . - - - .
SUQITRIOS MIOMIEN ;
Td) 2NnEL DA G - 408 STPF SIRIYLL . SMWITSTDS
o @ m m m Enn- D NN 56 (2} AROFELOREFaad (1) L4) craree e armi AL s LTy S {d} YHOUDEITHNN - TACISHLIOD P ==}
A QYT ra XvO5 L o} anzi-osIaLE @ 0C8 e-SH (1) R 2 et ooe BEBOLHHNES - ZAOOSHINGD Somaa w
528 Steb S il) -
h.ﬁ ..—..< D s s sy o5t o s oGS PR - 2400SMES abBsMaDL ATt "
em - - - - 8
804 GIeVaDd
SUNMHL SaiDd 993 grey SHHY{L . . SMV/053D5
P— aris St waBts 1 AFITALORTIDT (1) () ZomISE Gove SAY (1) L5 e ) ) PRIU-BC-PHNN - BdODSWNDD WS ]
VAU STV 40 NOISEIUId THL 1OHIIM
SONMYND Z5THL Q) 130V ANV MO W0k FHL T3 3LY
<SSRt A8 Sl ONTSAYS U NEL2AaNIN PG DD Ao () BNZL-DELABLII (T 029 20y (L) - ] 2051 WOk§ W50 BHAHHNSE « SaCOERNGD 62 15 w
"IHALYN AR AYTASISS0Y 1 GLEANOGT
IEEAL N QINVANDD LW T Tratrer e 1)
LT - 3a
P pp— Bl g <rie e TUESIYHNN - TLODSHINCD COBLINSODL 01 w
] E 7T
a1 TRODIINS - - - - o
- R s SR 20 ) AT OPOCHDrE (L) - 25892+ SN (1} -1 - a0t R st L) THIUASTHNN - TJODSHAOT SavisRos 24
SNMAL 38 (L {d] £L8/8 Gy S0MH (51 ) 002341
it Wr0D @5+ 1) - SNTOsH0ID oEgTEsTRIE (i - s ) ook ras 50 HUATS - TOIBNNOD e w
HeBNE NOLSILGUY . . rud | sl AHDIAH SNYR NOLUG0d
— Mﬂuu :wu _mwﬂwﬁmo nw.wmﬂ ITvD Sa7awD EALD) aouas o) SHRIETNL TALDY olovd (ALl By Ly | ML Ll THNAINT HILNED GTH 1STOWITAYIN YNNIZLNT AININDIUI C¥oLoTs

FITLLIRING

LERLEE "ON MISNODSIM
“Td "QINVHON TT¥HY

ra:::::s\_.
“,

/,v,dmm Wi, Vol

M o e P o
...Www mroze_va

“

[=]

H T
S5S
=

Meaans D? 5
"Hmﬁ%\“‘\

%
)
N

N
D

{

H

3
£

/"l

FINAIHIS LNINDIND3 3 TYNILE

NOILVIWASNIGL HOHS MASVRYIN NOLLDAHLENGD 121V
ML ENSNIHINDDE SO0 BOTOD AJETA OL HDLIVILNGD -
SS0N

11

Referred to: U

File Number: 175-0-094

Referred on: 03/04/21



3
YEENNY LEIHS

SvLada IAD
TrLL LISHS

i
O EHINMO HIMOL

886 LE00L
NCLLYSOT VS

BRLES 1M ‘“YHSENNYM
ANNIAAY MTIAUIATY 00S

SEIUAY 3US

THSHEMAYAM NMOLNMOC
SAYN SLIS

GSIIIM
HHALNS

BI5LL TN IIUAFURIQIS
LTS TANE LaiOa | 205

SUORN[OS 3ICMIBN

08 ]SEl

AT CAdYdTd

e
1R1v 2=

od U vdEYe

“QILNHOHA SLNOLTTIIS
HHOMLIN SALTYN ADAOISSIHGS FHL LNOMStM

Il Nl OIHReLIcdS NDALYARDINI THE

TSUN 2O
WYEoWia SNIGNNOUD

S o
DNIE ONNOYD
TNLLSECE OL Spv &
UYa QNNOBD N

Tirh ONEORT TRUNVELS MY )

NCILYDOT INSNANDI
STV EVE annoYs

SNOUVOLIOZ4S D
SHIHLIVINVIN B3d
1HENinDa OL NOLLIINNGD
QN Tl ONADHED Siwy 9 dHOVE
20 Adzive
YRION 2 LN
MaN | EMGd
20
YILISHEARHOLLYId
—_———
JUSUUY A —
YIMOL 4O SO0K
NGLYICT WNNIINY

AV QEINAOW BVE QNMONS

SN
N

v |1
MaN | ] s

SUNNIINY
OL NOLIINNGD TGNV Sdidt
ANMGUD QIS DAY 9

T

f YNNI LN
MEN

BTN S5 TS
SRUIYIHIDAIS TNNILNY MIN

9 o FHIU-BSI- NN
SHITER o B ey FIOBEBNROD

ZHSIAM | (3} HAdEY] 9 HLSIM | {0} MAONET [ TIOOW YNNILNT
FHOILYAFIDHIE THNSAINT JAgN

STNEVINDVL
SEVHE NV Sdvl

3
4]

O NI Hes

S

WOLLOY T g0L
1543ved LILNmOQ

JAT-ACR0T LoDt Shre
" prTEvre
T T aepame
) 0 e
L) [ HO| LD LENDD QAL
SN

958483 "ON NISNOOSIM
T AANYHON TV v

UK ETRS
MELED DNANMSA NHY TVRG

"R (VNG LINOD YINTNY 1O O3LING 53] Lendin
Y NG S TIVASN 0L BOLVELNGD TEVIMNYIOVIO 51 TVLSq

BAGN

aﬂu/ \ljmz

TN
1 anaa@@

Vil i Livg
AD{ LHOGdNS M NASSSER

did LY
WNNZLNY ONLSEE

WHNIINY

‘SN IS
LHOdNS 378V 2a/83A

"NOLLYENDIINOD DNIINAGA
ONYONLLACH 10w LIVE B0 SISATYNY TWHALINULS OL Y3458 "2
“STCNME 318¥3 Od UNV Y3 ZHL Lddcdns oL
SUITNYHM ONY SLENAOBT H3d0UE MO 2 SNIELYDIHID TS HIUNIDYINNGI
Qbte SUIEANN TFA0F IUTvD LG Y04 INGNNDOG Yar QL ¥3dTy

SILON
AT 3 RN0a TIENTH NFavis
!—..nuoh_oms..._.
e UNTVAINGS HEd
BiQCHsElHL'ON
LY d HEEOWIGNISOH
= HAINVH NFgYNG

anne
Fvd Oy

(UNITYAINDE 3
QTLLVHIT0SXTTON Lavel
LBNNCUD HELIYOY UBONVH

{ANITVAINDS YO} & LLOVH-095D F1gN0a
“ON JafYd HEDMIBNISOH wag
LBACHS HELYOY ¥3TNYH

12

Referred to: JU

File Number: 175-0-094

Referred on: 03/04/21



g
HIEWNN LSTHS

STVLIA TAD

1L L8NS

WH
QBN JEMOL

2EE6LLOGL
NOILYOOT ¥d

BE:

LES 184 TESTANYM

FANIAAY MIIAYTATY 005

BEANACY J115

VHSIMOYM NMOLNMOO

“HANYN 218

SEHIM
i3S

Q9542 3N “ITIASLUOIT
138 AURS "OA1A JHOdIY 10§

SUDIRIOS JOMIBN

2

S1S B

A QEYvRTd

181V m

THOH QRyvEREd

“CALGIHY Y & EHOUNI0S

DUCAA TN DTS 9 NOIBS NI L 3 POHLA
SONIRD) FEML 20 LN AN D 310WM TulL
CIMOCHATE L Of DHIGTVI WG NOUSNGDJZY
*IHPUNN AQ AT LIRinCR £ SLRNAICA
LG N CHENIYINGD NOLYAHO SN SHL

DIV-SCRIT BH Ao Y Sad

1
s
v

EErTT
148 QINAIHD
T pvad

NOUSINBESNGD [

AR QTR

[
hEnl  ACudlS$3a eI
STYLLINEAS

L5263 "ON NISHODSIA
“TETINVHON TIvHE

BLN SIS

SNCILLYZIAIDIdE THE/SE ShPP SNMY
(004 P57 1L &= FVMOEYH SNEINDOW MTNE "IHDtEM  +

el S60) G 2L SLHHEH
{LIND NV Ol 'QITIHSNNS ONY L33 “STICNVH “ToNID SNOISHENT  «
MY e TS TIEYD OHNGHD =
QI=INCAY 51 WY 20 QI TN
NOLLIANNGT Julwrs H0d OEuIN0I B Haldviy
THY 50 = CIOV 0L CINOS WO I26 370V 50 Xk "N
WHNAINY MO NOUVEVRE T2 30 W 005
SO ¥ nEIaEE N HOK TVILLHERA FIN 0OY
OaYA 0L SHYICHIVE YHMRINY WOk OHINDEL NOILYHVARS W 008
DREINNCH RAIS A I0IS ¥0d UZ9INDRH NOILYEVAIS TVINOTINON HIN OF
“SNOILISNNGD X304 ©0 Gkt THL DL HOSSIRAANS I0ENT
THL WOU QILITNNGT SIEVD WRANE LTS DO A SMYTW Y O OIEOINNDD NvD MY e
W HLI% MO PFE SNILI OGNS S0 TIEVAYD ITEVD HNRIL 20 JTONIS ¥ “AWELL LdOddNS LS 032
HIMOd HOVS "LIVHIAO OL DIV THL HOF TNDALYHTIO GNY QR LOSNNGD 5B LS SNOLLISNNDD
UBMAOC 3 HA0A ONHOISIEAIT YOt M oL = i YSTHT - -
HOBE R DITHI0T D OYDIQNMXYN -
SR Iiﬁxgﬂmbﬁ F-
«

HEONTT 1D MO Lol TYNOLIDIHCHA) 04 201 HOH OHY LOZ 200 HAH IVl e TIVLENI

YOI S04 Y3 HLONS' IHGD H0 T5520L HOW dIS & TIVASNI
THSTEOIHON BLd:6 QIAOYLY QY B3l 1ddNS NOSTUINI ASAATNG 4

05N ©L LS LOINNGD LON O U] ANTHAQ T Ul 95 W04 aAMISHY
] SO LRE LV L0 S SN
QITVE AV So3F & FVH IVHL ETEVD LSS NIRE TSNS VE TSN T Lk SNMNG Eber SR BKL

03 ATVD Hive BRIV L LOANNOD ONY 52445 & TWASN "SEB0 LDWTSE S TXSLN0d TIdD =
SUOLIINNOD I SV THL INQ FISTRYLNSNLL OL TINIBKOS Y SONVE ADNGMOINd MIDE

ZHW P~ 553 0 23 T4 THI B 2w Xl ST

ZHIA Sri- 6TL w XL Z1E "ZHN Wi~ 6308 xu..u.m.
aeve -

T

13

Referred to: jU

File Number: 175-0-094

Referred on: 03/04/21



NS

UITWNN LI3HS

SHLON TVUINED
3L 133Ks

wiH

0 YENMO IIMOL

AEELLOCL
NOULYOOT ¥

8215 |
HAHIAY

M THSEINOVM
MAAEEAI 605

‘SE3U0Y LS

CHSINYM NMBROENMOA
B e ]

85101M
UL

GOSAE O T TSR
VEEBLINS “DAYE LHOaNEY Lof

BUOINJOS SLIOMISN

SajSel

AR ORMMETS

13lv m

HOS QYIS

“SaLlaHdt §) BROLNIoS
MHOMEAN JRESYA SO NOISEIR A JHL Lnameiy
SONMES SEHHL T Livd ARY HE S10HM SH1
TTINTTNLIV IO O SNV KO NOLINCONGN
BTV AN AL LYRAGON Y T 3 LRAMN0E
‘2TIRL M OANIYINDD NOUWARO:N DL

DISERNT O 230M0wd SN
vl OB DAdaY
e FELCTET]
n A8 N
A7 0} bl e [T
AMQENES pABN]  ROMGRIII0 | WIY

STYLLLNIOS

OFULET ON MSNODSIM
T TIHQIR TIvHV

”

TN BT
33 22
B S
Y
s AN f//.,

“wlFL4 AR NIAIE S THADUddY N3 LUEM YOIHd SSTIN SITIVUSNI S8 TivHE 531CHLEOS MIN ON

“RIAr ONOHYIO REM 10038 e STI0H 1T *HIBOL Y Hilsh 10D 38 THUM STI0H ORCSIAFNGUINGER HEHLDYEINeT M3, B3d
QATVEN IR TIVHE TIDHANG ‘Qi1wAS I 26 TTVHE S I0HLW0 5Xa0 AT V808 NVHL HEAVENT 51 3INVESIO JI LHDIZH WNpEiNY
OLIIOHLHOd SRUSTKE MY KR L3S 0L (02103010 ISIMEEHLO S53NM 002 NYHL S20M 310 THL 2S00 38 1S Xvdd 61

“SNOLLYTIVASNI ZI0CONCH
SCEN 93LH0EdNENN ST AV KVOS "E3MOTTY 36 T B3 1d 7. SISV HE NOTAM ON "dit™MD A2 LANG SNISERH D FNON
2 NI SRE TE35S SEFINMLY 38 1vHE LECdNS ‘SINSWIHINDEE SSERLOVINNVN HEd FI8V0 XY0T LH04dNnS TWHS HOLOVHINGD

“51D4 SHIGNNOAUD = GNY SMCIDENNOD 4 218vD XYOD 3CIACHd TIM MOIDVHINGD

ELNIWEANDE YO LOVINNIA I SN0 SRt Y LY b9 SIS UM 2AIH04408 7 O3S0 2d VNS S8V V0D o

IS HOS STRSNOSIY 36 ANY ARYHDNENE
DL A0 ININEHISYIN ORI WA TiviE Qo OZNINDHE S| YOLSVELNCD "SLYAIXOULY S| NMOHS DN T II84] XvO

“NGISIA IOGEILEY | NOLLNIGE
O HITINIDNI LAVLNG IDNVLFID RN MIVINRY LON NS BOLIIINGD ) At S SYRNNILNY NTIML3E NOLLVVEEE AnmINgy

&

L

SHIGN X903

. "SINGWSHNGIH IINVEIN
quzmmwu—zquzoo\,.5_.5x.:gm._k_z_nmoouﬂzqa...:nzan‘.)z«nzoumzn.vﬁm'ﬁh.nz¢um\>aa4(uo.,z_<._hcoruu.5¢ﬂmzou

"SNCILITESN SHMNOIHDS B0 STNSNCISIY 38 ONY "SI LS Av ‘SLINGTEY TV NIVLED GL NDIYHINGD
I NG QILVIION] SV LINANOD

LHOL R0 30T 20 LNANOD Aot NG F00D NFQETIVLSN 28 TIVHS ST10¥D ONY 13NIEVD JQISLN0 STHIM ¥3IM0S

TMY ZLA 2205 ANTAININ DAY G148 Nvid), HE00VT B0d DA0NVALLE W TIVING
ONY MY 913 Y0d SHOLDINGHED NS NOLLYINSN] NHAL U0 NAHL MRHL 3did Hitw Y3000 30 1WHE ST1av5 NV S3im H3Mad

"QALEN HO GIACHDIY 11 33 TTVHS SW3LE WIHIDTE 1Y
"3G0D SRELIIT TYNOILYN LLEE SML O WHENGD TTVHE MdOts 1eaRtlds s 1T

%
4
L

SALON TYOTHLIATA

"SONILUE WHNYMDEW MOISSTLINOD 3T TIvHS SROILIINNDD ONIONNOYS

ININVILSY 'SEOY ONNOUD ONY 'SLSOd 30N “SLEVN VRNELLNY O LOTEMAYD) 3dAL SIFRISHLOXE 35 TToHS SNOLLOSNNOS SNIONNONS X

"Sd3AMMS I
L0 SHOLLIGYSS G514 SHIHM ANZE SAKNYY 9 HiM 1638 38 AN SEM 84 "0 406 rmaininy 28 0L SAvEY SNIONNCYS 40 STn3a

SNIEYH "QALYIIONI ATAUIWLD SV LGl 'SINSS0d HAVE ASHLHIIVELS NV ISTIYOHS THL ONDTY SHOLOMNONDS DNCNNDWD 3LA0Y
WYEDYIC W58 DRINAGHD NO NAMOHS BY SNOHDANNGD ONY SavEl "SEEIM ONAOYD 301N 0L HTLTVELNGD

"IRLIASN N23W3 38 18N SAVHL 3YEVE N| SAVET ONAGHS INSATICY Hdva 38 LENK SHOLINONOD

A3YAS TNEIIXS 1V 3L Jav SHOLINANDD JHENWILE ¥O G105 YSHLUT ATNG ¥3d402 30 TTYHS SEOLINCNDD SNIGNAOED ™

"NOLLOIHIA WK IMNY HOd LY G LMOETN WO § NYHL HSHOIH IOMYLSISIM Y

S¥H ALS 1 FHD NYHL w207 51 3LIS JuNssD O SCUDNGASNGD OA 6OIHE LSRA SONVIZdn] NNCHS ¥ RO TIVHE HOLDYRINGD

ALIRNILNGD FENSNE 04 HOLONGNOD DNIONNOHD DMaay
ASSLIT250 ANY L0EH00 TIVRS HOLOVHLNDD Srk "ALNNLUNDS SHICNAOHD JAYH LINEYD WOUL S NIHLA, SLI380 JTTYLIN 177 IWHL

ZHMENS TIVHS YOLOVHLNGD "dVU ONIOHD AINIGVD LTLY M3N ZHL ONV 35vE H3M0L SHL NITMELITALINNUNOD DMIONIGYSD SHL AJIHAA

YO0 A3ATRIDY 1O LANNOYD JUNS LOWDNOD. MTANY 38 TUAM S ANNOUSD Xl 1T

“LINEVD SWEINE IEYD w0436 42 030TW 28 TN L ONNCES TvhNOIIaoy
N W2MOL 3HL AGEA 51 AvHL 3HON 52 LBNITYD INBdINGT ! INY T “TUNG IO ¥ S3HVEY 3690 3L THGS31 81 HEMOL 3HL
30 39VE THL L QIANACHS 33 ATIWHOLEKIAY T XD ¥NNEENY 20,5 MRUM TIAST YINNINY LV QZ0NNCN0 39 TIVHS T1G¥0 XVEI

S310ON SNHINNCUD

‘b

{F1avoriddy FUTHM 35N} STLON TVEINAS

*KIZLYITENM L2LY ALLON 'SO2dS 40 AdGD Y 2AVH LON ST00 WAL G 4 SEIN0
OIZNTONE SNOLIYOIIDEAS NOWLOMELSNGD LS4V 20 NOISURA ANTEEN3 sehiv OGO NE S8 TIVRS MEGM TIV 2L

"NBILANGY NYIND N $2SIVESYG 2AYET TIVHS BOLOVHLINDD 1

- "NOLIVDON QREVNDISIO SUFNMD SHL OL OENEALSY
38 TIWHE OIACHIY SYNNSING "ALTIOVS DIILSIXKS SHL 10U USACHEY SWEL] 53H LD ONv ST10vD
AYEVESD SY HIMS FTYRSALYIAL VDS 1TV 30 IS0d5IT ATdHd0Ud ANY ATIVEI1 TIvHE BOLOYHINGD oL

“HINALD DO NOLLOYSELLVE
FHLOL ISNIECE SHDLOYMINGD 1 J2HMdI i 36 TIYKS Laivy DROVINTG ANY "STUCLINLE
QN £ 1°SEHNS DNILSHE LIILOHS TIVHE MOLIYHINGD ZHL '¢

TONIMYE Fod 007321 ANY DNISNNGHD RO SHL NO NMOHS SV 5378VD
OHICNNCHD ‘STIAVD L ONY Y30 "XINGNGD 30 DNILNGY ALY SNWEELIT TIYHS HOLIWALNGD '8

"d3NAAG SHL AS TWADHI DV {03 NOLLY T TYLSN 2ALLVARSILTY NY S5020Ud TTVHS UCLIVELNGS
2L "SORIMVEQA IFTML NO MWOHS S OSTIVISN 38 LORNYI INSWAINDE Q31419848 3HL 4l '

"IIMEIHLO OFLVLS ATWIIIECS SSTTNN SNCUYORIWHODEN SHIHNLIVINNIN
HUM SINVOHOOSY NESTYHSLYN ONY INIW2IN03 TT¥ TIVASNT TIVHS HOLIVHINGD IHL 0

“FONUAVIG
FH2 NG QILVOIONT S SNOLLVTTELSNL 1T 3LINSW0D Si A HOFY] QR " o
‘b IS S PN ILY O WHE Hudam SHL 26MESHIO G3LON B3HING $

TAING ENILNG MOMS 0L OIANILN IHY ONY 3TYDS 0L LON IUY Su3H GIAACE SONIMYEG “»

"SACEAVIADTH G VRIdY ONY SIONYNIGHO "SH00Z TYNCIZDIQSIINT VT 0Ny SNOLVDIAYELE
ANVERQD ALITLR GNY IVRIMNAN T1aVH Ty 1T Him ATdROD TTYHE 1AG QEikanD M 0m 1T

HEOH FHL IO FONVIAHOAEEd IHL ONICHYOTE ALHOHLAY

DIPAE ANY J0 SUTTHO MM O “SNOLEYINDZY ‘STURE "SRRI ‘ST 1T HUM A14vns

ARy SEAILON 3LVYL0UddY IT BNSS! TIVHS WOLOWVUNOD “SRONYNIQHO gNY "SNOLLYTNS3 "SAT0T
AEYINLl 1T HLA ADNYIHODII LIS 1 35 TTVHE QI TTVASNE ONY OIHFINGMS STIEIAVH TV R

“HINAO A0 NOLLNELLLY 3HL

QL IHINGHE 32 TIVHS JNMGE ASNYETHOSIQ ANY “FONIMYGEO NOILONY 1SN0 ZHL (0 NMOHS SV

CGIHSTTNODDY S8 NVD MHOM SHE AYHE WHIHNGD L ONY SHOLUCNOD ONIASIND THI Halt S2idYilind
©O1 2157133 SHL UHA TIVHS ROLIVEINGD DNIIOHE SHL "SAIE 44 NDISSINENS SHL CLHCKd T

RUUTVANNYY INSRAINDT WNISIHO - 830
1LY = AT
(HOLLSAILENOS} HOLIWHENG DS = B0, LV INOD
AT TIYHS SROLINGIZO ONIMOTIOL SHL "ONIMYRT NOILIMYLSNDD 40 I50dUnRd IHL WO '

S3LON TVaINTD

14

Referred to: JU

File Number: 175-0-094

Referred on: 03/04/21



24 NAY [0 ABSTAIN |ABSENT 1

VOTING RESULTS

Ordinance 175-0-094

Ordinance 175-0-094: 5th Amendment To Lease Agre...

A I T RS S S ST A LA AT R A A R R B,

D1 - Foti

o e T T e e oz oo
2 T AT A 3 S Pt T A it S il et S e

Wwpijpﬁanbﬁ,ﬂ:: R

L RO TS ST AT e e S AT I T T R e

- D14 - Mommaerts
D15 - Mitchell
D16 - Crowley S
- D17 - Paulson
D18 - Nelson

0 _ D:EBWDWm

S

D20 - mn_._m__ inger

cisaerm e

D3-Morris

o=

_w_..ch -Batzko
D5 - Uo:n___:mmq

e e e
5 A 0 Chos Tt LM O e S A AN A e

D6é-Walz
D7 - LaFontain

T A

D8 - Michalski__ E

B A s e A A 58S NS AT RS
— ey o NSRS e e

D9 - Heinrich .

T A e T e O T S A D ST o A 8 . A N S A T el - 2o TN
e TN T SR DT 2 T T T P A PR S ST S T A T A T
2 e T A A A 0 B 4

DHH ..—.I—LQ..E..NLH!Q .. e v ——— wf.w.q__r.a...nlilula“le..qw. - !

D12- Wolf

AL L A
A S (A W et e e

e e ST - s e

' D13-Decker

™ —

March 23 2021 - March 23 2021 08:09:43 PM . ,_
penMeeting

TECHNOLOGIES



	Enrolled Ordinance
	County Executive Approval
	Fifth Amendment Lease Agreement
	Floor Vote



